FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative St. Germain to Re-Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 271 by Senator White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 11, line 16, after "gas" and before "fuel" delete "special"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 12, line 29, after "<u>by the</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Liquefied</u>
- 5 <u>Petroleum Gas</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 14, line 1, after "<u>sold</u>" and before "<u>used</u>" delete "<u>and</u>" and insert "<u>or</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 14, delete line 29 in its entirety and insert the following:

10 "§818.120. School bus operators"

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 16, line 17, after "to" and before the period "." delete "R.S. 47:818.118" and insert
 "R.S. 47:818.119"